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2017 CSL South Conference Championship - 11/4/2017

Results
 
#1  Girls 1 mtr Diving Junior Varsity

CSL South JV: 428.60 2012 Gloria Ho

Pool Records: 531.60 2014 ROURKE

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

NT SOMcNally, Erin1 400.70

NT SOCorley, Catie2 376.95

NT JRFaurot, Courtney3 375.25

EVAN 09Budde, Lizzy4 249.90

GBS FRWest, Madison5 241.10

GBS FRRoss, Morgan6 198.80

NNHS-IL 18Rubinberg, Leah7 198.50

NWHS-IL SODarwish, Jennine8 184.95

GBS JRPeschke, Frankie9 181.35

NWHS-IL FRBechtle, Emma10 173.60

NNHS-IL 19Tran, Tina11 147.75

EVAN 09Roman, Alex12 122.65

 
#2  Girls 1 mtr Diving Varsity

CSL South: 502.90 2016 Jessie Creed

Pool Records: 531.60 2014 ROURKE

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

NT JRCreed, Jessie1 488.95

NT SOLipsey, Katie2 397.35

NT SOSeftenberg, Maggie3 387.65

MS-IL SOBond, Riley4 378.20

MS-IL SOBond, Bronwyn5 347.90

GBS JRDiMarco, Alex6 340.60

EVAN 10Otwell, Jamie7 324.55

NNHS-IL 19Shawver, Greta8 267.75

GBS SOShechtman, Angela9 254.25

NNHS-IL 19Redmann Fiala, Krysta10 249.95

NNHS-IL 20Xidis, Artemis11 244.45

EVAN 10Carlson, Amelia12 226.95

GBS SRCrockett, Bianca13 170.75

EVAN 12Knohl, Olivia14 165.15

NWHS-IL JRBencivenga, Grace15 149.40

NWHS-IL JRBenstead, Katie16 129.60

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Junior Varsity

CSL South JV: 1:50.40 2014 New Trier High School

I Wefing, S Nicholas, H Pettersen, S Girgenti

  Team Relay Finals Time

ANT1 1:53.01

Lasonde, Katherine JR Comess, Sabrina SO

Jones, Taylor SO Knaus, Alyssa SO

30.00 31.09 25.5526.37

AEVAN2 1:53.11

Dizdarevic, Mina 10 Kennedy, Claire M 09

Lee, Annie 10 Friedman, Leah 12

29.01 32.84 24.3026.96

BNT3 1:54.20

Engelking, Kristin SO Hunken, Caroline SR

Fotsch, Caitlin JR Brooks, Anna SR

28.89 33.23 25.3226.76

BEVAN4 1:58.85

Hollingsworth, Sydney A 11 Tench, Kinsey E 09

Dean, Jamie J 11 Van Mieghem, Kiki M 10

29.74 34.04 25.9929.08

AGBS5 1:59.19

Zheleva, Toni JR Williams, Erin SO

Kang, Peyton FR Hedrich, Isabelle JR

29.08 33.70 26.8329.58

BGBS6 2:06.40

Coleman, Abigail SR Bianco, Lauren JR

Rudolph, Melanie FR Akgun, Erin SO

33.15 35.08 28.5329.64

AMS-IL7 2:09.74

Dolphin, Hanna SR Frank, Megan FR

Wesselkamper, Claire SR Kocol, Zofie FR

31.29 36.60 30.8830.97

ANWHS-IL8 2:12.72

Pop, Izabela SR Lee, Lexi JR

Hersh, Lauren FR Bechtle, Elizabeth JR

33.91 37.50 29.7531.56

ANNHS-IL9 2:14.13

Guevarra, Ingrid 19 Sensibar, Gracelyn 20

Kalodimos, Marika 20 Del Val, Cristina 20

37.06 40.22 27.9428.91

BNWHS-IL10 2:31.27

Hong, Amanda SO Garbis, Vasi FR

Delgado, Juliet FR Nguyen, Karen FR

47.54 36.12 31.4436.17

BMS-IL11 2:35.15

Vasilakopoulos, Olivia SO Solak, Ada JR

Gallegos, Mikayla SO Fordice, Katie JR

35.80 45.43 31.0942.83

BNNHS-IL--- DQ

Costina, Alana 21 Rios, Maya 20

Orgad, Noa 19 Knudson, Danielle 21

40.16 43.27 32.3933.85

 
#4  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity

CSL South: 1:46.37 2011 Glenbrook South

Smoliga, Hengels, Durkin, Wells

Pool Records: 1:45.44 2014

CAPOTA, WELLS, CORDES, CHRONES

  Team Relay Finals Time

ANT1 1:46.77

Wu, Vivian SR Venn, Kasey JR

Richardson, Audrey SO Ohr, Joelle SO

27.40 29.45 23.8026.12

AEVAN2 1:50.56

Raedle, Lane B 10 Weber, Hana E 11

Hancock, Clio J 12 Long, Natalie C 09

27.68 31.46 25.0326.39

BNT3 1:50.91

Werts, Anna FR Fondren, Charlotte SO

Pelzek, Greta FR Lantry, Olivia SR

28.59 31.04 24.5726.71

ANWHS-IL4 1:52.56

Piljevic, Mia SR Fong, Lian FR

Bobiles, Sydney FR Avenir, Katelin SR

28.18 31.49 25.2927.60

BEVAN*5 1:54.00

Tucker, Mackenzie H 09 Rhodes, Sam M 09

Clay-Barbour, Emma 11 Friedman, Anna 09

28.70 32.34 25.1727.79

AGBS*5 1:54.00

DiCesare, Caroline SO Saintur, Nomun JR

Orucevic, Emsela FR Devine, Catherine JR

29.30 32.12 24.6827.90

AMS-IL7 1:56.75

Sorbun, Amna JR Lorenc, Kasia FR

Hadlaw, Nelly FR Lim, Milena SR

29.42 32.48 26.4428.41

ANNHS-IL8 1:57.16

Pham, Sophia 20 Cox, Madelyn 20

Oh, Adriana 18 Shaykin, Danielle 18

31.50 31.73 26.1927.74

BGBS9 2:00.19

Gorski, Gia FR Hogan, Emma FR

Kang, Morgan JR Edelstein, Kate SR

31.06 33.28 27.3628.49

BMS-IL10 2:02.47

Lemke, Emma JR McGreevy, Shannon JR

Bacon, Jillian JR Figliuolo, Gabby JR

31.28 36.03 25.8029.36

BNWHS-IL11 2:04.25

Idrizovic, Ajla SO Crnomarkovic, Stana SO

Oribello, Jade SR Lefler, Annie SO

33.21 34.81 26.6329.60

BNNHS-IL12 2:04.37

Balara, Olivia 21 Lee, Grace 20

Douglas, MacKenna 21 Keay, Sophia 19

31.14 37.22 26.3329.68

 
#5  Girls 200 Yard Free Junior Varsity

CSL South JV: 1:57.44 2011 Lauren Stone

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

EVAN 11Clemson, Anna A1 2:01.72

28.22 30.60 31.2331.67

EVAN 09Kennedy, Claire M2 2:03.11

28.70 31.40 31.1531.86

NT FRPicard, Olivia3 2:04.24

27.81 31.16 32.5032.77

EVAN 10Rubovits, Eve4 2:04.84

28.49 30.80 33.3132.24

NT JRGuarraia, Grace5 2:05.62

28.74 31.16 33.3732.35

NT FRWarden, Molly6 2:06.76

28.82 31.94 32.5833.42

GBS SOCrawford, Julianne7 2:10.01

29.11 32.86 33.8834.16

GBS JRBergin, Leza8 2:11.90

30.84 33.83 33.0734.16

MS-IL JRCox, Gretchen9 2:12.14

30.40 33.18 34.1334.43

GBS SRMerdinger, Carly10 2:20.00

32.48 35.36 35.9636.20

NNHS-IL 19Orgad, Noa11 2:23.48

34.42 36.53 35.9636.57

MS-IL JRFordice, Katie12 2:26.27

32.52 36.48 38.4138.86

NWHS-IL SRHatzopoulos, Anna13 2:27.19

32.97 36.85 38.8038.57
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Results
(#5  Girls 200 Yard Free Junior Varsity)

NWHS-IL FRMaris, Anna14 2:30.77

31.38 36.77 42.6339.99

MS-IL FRStacy, Lexi15 2:50.44

39.31 44.20 42.5244.41

NNHS-IL 19Akbari, Leilah16 2:51.16

38.57 44.25 42.5445.80

NNHS-IL 19Chubin, Mollie17 2:58.11

40.05 44.98 45.8847.20

 
#6  Girls 200 Yard Free Varsity

CSL South: 1:51.26 1983 Stacy Cassiday

Pool Records: 1:52.94 2014 ANDREW

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

MS-IL SOWagner, Annika1 1:50.41

25.81 27.70 28.3128.59

NT JRHalloran, Ceola2 1:56.34

27.14 29.23 30.1529.82

NT SRGirgenti, Sophia3 1:58.33

27.13 29.44 31.2330.53

EVAN 09Rhodes, Sam M4 1:58.45

27.44 29.67 30.2631.08

EVAN 11Seed, Halley K5 1:58.69

26.95 29.82 30.8731.05

EVAN 12Donati, Katy T6 1:58.89

27.28 30.19 30.3431.08

GBS SRDel Muro, Bella7 1:59.24

27.71 30.09 30.5830.86

NNHS-IL 18Klafta, Olivia8 1:59.82

27.48 30.16 30.9131.27

NT JRHillerbrand, Addison9 2:00.51

26.76 29.74 32.4231.59

GBS JRSolem, Kate10 2:02.48

27.66 29.87 32.9931.96

MS-IL JREdsey, Margaret11 2:03.88

28.81 30.94 32.2031.93

MS-IL SRBergtholdt, Riley12 2:05.69

29.46 31.62 32.7131.90

GBS JRKonrad, Chloe13 2:05.82

27.61 31.80 33.2933.12

NNHS-IL 18Shaykin, Danielle14 2:07.44

29.37 32.17 32.6633.24

NNHS-IL 19Keay, Sophia15 2:07.56

28.66 31.99 33.1833.73

NWHS-IL JRBochnia, Jane16 2:20.32

31.64 35.62 35.6537.41

NWHS-IL SRKornstein, Sarah17 2:20.81

31.57 35.46 36.7837.00

NWHS-IL JRGonzalez, Michelle18 2:25.88

30.94 36.69 39.1739.08

 
#7  Girls 200 Yard IM Junior Varsity

CSL South JV: 2:13.73 2010 Kara Lucenti

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NT JRJennings, Caroline1 2:13.20

28.10 34.05 31.6439.41

NT SOComess, Sabrina2 2:14.72

29.71 33.97 32.1338.91

EVAN 09Chapon, Caroline3 2:19.24

30.23 35.12 32.5141.38

EVAN 10Herrick, Mimi4 2:20.03

29.74 35.64 31.2443.41

NT SOEngelking, Kristin5 2:20.17

30.24 33.61 32.4243.90

EVAN 11Stein, Hannah R6 2:25.19

31.77 36.13 35.9841.31

GBS JRSiegel, Jenny7 2:27.23

32.63 35.40 34.5044.70

GBS SOKlimiuk, Emilie8 2:28.21

32.75 36.32 34.2744.87

MS-IL SRDolphin, Hanna9 2:34.02

31.48 35.46 37.4649.62

GBS SODemos, Alyssa10 2:34.26

34.15 35.94 36.3647.81

MS-IL SRWesselkamper, Claire11 2:34.38

31.44 39.48 36.8146.65

NNHS-IL 20Kalodimos, Marika12 2:44.78

33.88 40.55 39.0751.28

NNHS-IL 20Sensibar, Gracelyn13 2:50.02

39.18 42.97 38.9648.91

NWHS-IL SRPop, Izabela14 2:50.47

35.06 41.43 39.3054.68

NWHS-IL FRCronologia, Bea15 2:58.31

36.58 45.13 43.7352.87

NNHS-IL 21Knudson, Danielle16 3:00.72

40.82 47.36 40.6951.85

MS-IL SOGallegos, Mikayla17 3:26.90

47.54 51.77 45.961:01.63

 
#8  Girls 200 Yard IM Varsity

CSL South: 2:06.19 2013 Kara Luncenti

Pool Records: 2:06.39 2014 COLLINS

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

EVAN 12Hancock, Clio J1 2:08.33

27.36 32.92 30.2137.84

NT JRVenn, Kasey2 2:10.46

27.46 33.59 32.6736.74

NT SRWu, Vivian3 2:13.49

28.29 33.00 31.9940.21

EVAN 09Tucker, Mackenzie H4 2:14.91

29.17 33.35 31.3341.06

GBS JRSaintur, Nomun5 2:16.03

30.10 32.64 32.6340.66

NWHS-IL SRAvenir, Katelin6 2:18.36

30.28 36.60 31.2440.24

GBS JRBerg, Kelsey7 2:18.60

30.22 36.31 31.3040.77

NT FRPelzek, Greta8 2:18.75

28.56 35.15 33.1241.92

EVAN 11Weber, Hana E9 2:20.85

31.11 37.03 32.6840.03

GBS FRHogan, Emma10 2:22.16

31.67 35.96 33.7540.78

MS-IL JRBacon, Jillian11 2:24.07

30.92 36.57 33.6642.92

NNHS-IL 20Cox, Madelyn12 2:24.70

32.74 38.22 32.8740.87

MS-IL FRLorenc, Kasia13 2:27.23

31.47 39.78 36.2239.76

MS-IL JRMcGreevy, Shannon14 2:29.74

32.86 38.90 35.1842.80

NWHS-IL SOCrnomarkovic, Stana15 2:40.72

34.88 42.62 39.1244.10

NNHS-IL 21Douglas, MacKenna16 2:46.47

32.38 42.51 40.1651.42

 
#9  Girls 50 Yard Free Junior Varsity

CSL South JV: 24.70 2013 Morgan Conley

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NT SOJones, Taylor1 25.05

EVAN 12Friedman, Leah2 25.46

NT SRBrooks, Anna3 25.89

EVAN 10Dizdarevic, Mina4 26.08

NT SOKnaus, Alyssa5 26.14

GBS JRDobos, Laura6 26.32

EVAN 10Van Mieghem, Kiki M7 26.95

MS-IL SRTucker, Mackenzie8 27.82

GBS SRWright, Eliana9 27.85

MS-IL FRStonebridge, Bridie10 28.07

NNHS-IL 20Del Val, Cristina11 28.50

GBS SRColeman, Abigail12 28.71

MS-IL JRZanija, Iva13 29.23

NWHS-IL JRLee, Lexi14 30.54

NWHS-IL FRDelgado, Juliet15 31.57

NWHS-IL FRNguyen, Karen16 32.20

NNHS-IL 21Costina, Alana17 32.57

NNHS-IL 20Potempa, Gabriela18 35.66

 
#10  Girls 50 Yard Free Varsity

CSL South: 23.24 2011 Olivia Smoglia

Pool Records: 23.65 2014 WELLS

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NT SOOhr, Joelle1 24.46

NNHS-IL 18Pi, Victoria2 24.74

GBS SOKachkin, Alexis3 24.97

EVAN 09Long, Erin P4 24.98

GBS JRDevine, Catherine5 25.21

EVAN 10Raedle, Lane B6 25.23

NT SRLantry, Olivia7 25.25

EVAN 09Long, Natalie C8 25.50

NNHS-IL 19Tatsui, Jessica9 25.94

MS-IL SOBryant, Natalie10 26.19

NWHS-IL FRBobiles, Sydney11 26.36

GBS JRKang, Morgan12 26.55

MS-IL JRFigliuolo, Gabby13 26.79

NNHS-IL 18Oh, Adriana14 26.98

MS-IL SRLim, Milena15 27.17

NWHS-IL SOLefler, Annie16 27.19

NWHS-IL SRCorlaciu, Melissa17 29.32

NT SOEldring, Emma--- DQ
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#11  Girls 100 Yard Fly Junior Varsity

CSL South JV: 58.77 2015 Kasey Venn

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NT SOJones, Taylor*1 1:00.23

28.21 32.02

NT JRJennings, Caroline*1 1:00.23

28.29 31.94

NT JRFotsch, Caitlin3 1:02.02

28.27 33.75

EVAN 10Lee, Annie4 1:03.13

28.50 34.63

EVAN 12Escobar, Angelina E5 1:03.24

29.30 33.94

GBS FRRudolph, Melanie6 1:05.35

30.30 35.05

EVAN 11Dean, Jamie J7 1:05.53

29.81 35.72

MS-IL JRCox, Gretchen8 1:07.88

31.15 36.73

MS-IL SRWesselkamper, Claire9 1:07.91

31.71 36.20

GBS SOKlimiuk, Emilie10 1:10.05

33.22 36.83

GBS SRGolden, Zoe11 1:13.12

33.38 39.74

NWHS-IL FRHersh, Lauren12 1:15.29

33.92 41.37

NNHS-IL 20Kalodimos, Marika13 1:16.00

34.74 41.26

NNHS-IL 20Del Val, Cristina14 1:16.58

34.04 42.54

NWHS-IL FRCronologia, Bea15 1:23.41

38.32 45.09

NNHS-IL 19Guevarra, Ingrid16 1:30.96

41.25 49.71

MS-IL FRRistic, Katarina17 1:45.18

48.32 56.86

 
#12  Girls 100 Yard Fly Varsity

CSL South: 56.95 2011 Samantha James

Pool Records: 56.74 2014 JARDELEZA

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

EVAN 12Hancock, Clio J1 58.15

28.51 29.64

NT SORichardson, Audrey2 1:00.17

27.80 32.37

NT SOFondren, Charlotte3 1:00.56

28.41 32.15

NT FRPelzek, Greta4 1:00.77

28.49 32.28

EVAN 11Clay-Barbour, Emma5 1:01.02

29.12 31.90

EVAN 09McCartney, Josie M6 1:01.87

28.39 33.48

GBS JRKang, Morgan7 1:02.27

29.20 33.07

GBS FROrucevic, Emsela8 1:02.39

28.57 33.82

NWHS-IL SRAvenir, Katelin9 1:03.89

30.44 33.45

MS-IL JRBacon, Jillian10 1:03.92

30.02 33.90

GBS SODiCesare, Caroline11 1:04.04

29.33 34.71

MS-IL SOWajda, Natalie12 1:04.09

29.70 34.39

MS-IL FRHadlaw, Nelly13 1:04.83

29.87 34.96

NNHS-IL 21Sanchez, Karla14 1:05.73

29.67 36.06

NWHS-IL SROribello, Jade15 1:06.80

30.85 35.95

NNHS-IL 18Oh, Adriana16 1:06.87

29.23 37.64

NNHS-IL 20Pham, Sophia17 1:07.67

30.06 37.61

 
#13  Girls 100 Yard Free Junior Varsity

CSL South JV: 53.72 2014 Sophia Girgenti

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

EVAN 09Chapon, Caroline1 55.82

27.04 28.78

EVAN 11Hollingsworth, Sydney A2 56.32

26.99 29.33

NT SRBrooks, Anna3 56.59

27.33 29.26

NT FRPicard, Olivia4 57.29

26.96 30.33

NT SOKnaus, Alyssa5 57.91

27.46 30.45

EVAN 10Van Mieghem, Kiki M6 59.16

28.25 30.91

GBS JRHedrich, Isabelle7 59.42

28.42 31.00

GBS FRKang, Peyton8 1:00.85

29.00 31.85

MS-IL SRTucker, Mackenzie9 1:01.94

28.53 33.41

GBS JRKang, Julie10 1:03.93

29.84 34.09

NWHS-IL JRBechtle, Elizabeth11 1:08.76

33.11 35.65

NWHS-IL FRDelgado, Juliet12 1:09.30

33.31 35.99

NWHS-IL FRNguyen, Karen13 1:09.69

34.42 35.27

MS-IL FRKocol, Zofie14 1:11.26

32.58 38.68

NNHS-IL 21Knudson, Danielle15 1:13.18

35.28 37.90

NNHS-IL 20Potempa, Gabriela16 1:19.63

38.44 41.19

NNHS-IL 21Godoy, Nicole Lourdes17 1:21.83

37.95 43.88

 
#14  Girls 100 Yard Free Varsity

CSL South: 51.13 1983 Patty Schultz

Pool Records: 51.82 2014 CORDES

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NT SOOhr, Joelle1 53.48

25.76 27.72

NNHS-IL 18Pi, Victoria2 54.12

26.09 28.03

NT SRGirgenti, Sophia3 54.17

26.34 27.83

EVAN 09Long, Erin P4 54.39

26.50 27.89

GBS SOKachkin, Alexis5 54.61

26.27 28.34

NWHS-IL FRFong, Lian6 54.91

26.09 28.82

EVAN 12Donati, Katy T7 55.18

26.87 28.31

NWHS-IL SRPiljevic, Mia8 55.22

26.66 28.56

GBS JRDevine, Catherine9 55.46

26.15 29.31

EVAN 09Friedman, Anna10 55.70

26.87 28.83

NT SOEldring, Emma11 56.17

26.81 29.36

MS-IL SOBryant, Natalie12 57.09

27.47 29.62

MS-IL JREdsey, Margaret13 57.11

27.37 29.74

NNHS-IL 19Tatsui, Jessica*14 57.68

27.26 30.42

GBS JRKonrad, Chloe*14 57.68

27.53 30.15

NNHS-IL 20Lee, Grace16 59.15

28.30 30.85

MS-IL JRFigliuolo, Gabby17 1:00.11

28.08 32.03

NWHS-IL SOLefler, Annie18 1:01.07

28.61 32.46

 
#15  Girls 500 Yard Free Junior Varsity

CSL South JV: 5:15.52 2010 Grace Healy

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

EVAN 11Clemson, Anna A1 5:29.14

29.02 32.06 33.2333.03

33.54 33.49 34.13 33.99

33.86 32.79

EVAN 10Herrick, Mimi2 5:30.04

28.65 32.32 33.3933.07

33.69 33.81 33.93 34.06

34.38 32.74

EVAN 09Kennedy, Claire M3 5:30.98

30.02 33.40 33.6533.02

33.68 34.24 34.27 33.80

33.57 31.33
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NT FRBurton, Alexis4 5:31.14

30.17 33.00 33.8833.51

33.53 33.81 33.81 33.96

33.56 31.91

NT JRMorton, Sarah5 5:38.51

28.82 32.25 33.5733.70

34.11 34.90 35.38 35.70

35.86 34.22

NT JRGuarraia, Grace6 5:41.62

29.88 33.12 34.0333.58

34.38 34.76 35.05 35.78

35.90 35.14

GBS JRSiegel, Jenny7 5:51.41

30.41 33.60 35.4234.37

36.04 36.40 37.04 36.37

36.61 35.15

GBS JRBergin, Leza8 5:57.48

31.81 34.73 36.1735.69

36.09 37.08 36.04 37.05

37.10 35.72

NNHS-IL 19Orgad, Noa9 6:22.16

34.08 37.47 38.9037.67

38.92 38.99 39.73 39.41

39.40 37.59

NWHS-IL SRHatzopoulos, Anna10 6:29.44

33.85 37.59 39.9039.21

39.65 39.46 40.42 40.39

39.33 39.64

MS-IL JRFordice, Katie11 6:30.86

33.64 38.20 39.3338.91

39.36 40.27 40.04 40.22

41.45 39.44

MS-IL SOVasilakopoulos, Olivia12 6:43.18

35.52 40.33 42.5641.22

41.62 40.93 40.47 40.34

40.50 39.69

NWHS-IL FRMaris, Anna13 6:53.09

36.04 38.94 41.8243.10

41.48 42.30 42.48 43.17

42.91 40.85

MS-IL FRStacy, Lexi14 7:26.03

39.97 44.64 45.7646.28

45.62 44.97 46.36 44.97

46.06 41.40

NNHS-IL 19Akbari, Leilah15 7:29.38

38.71 44.11 45.2046.60

46.86 45.46 46.65 45.70

46.58 43.51

NNHS-IL 21Gomez, Natalie16 7:31.37

37.83 44.00 47.0246.27

46.03 46.90 46.80 47.18

46.51 42.83

GBS SOCrawford, Julianne--- DQ

30.38 33.33 34.4833.94

35.00 35.06 36.16 35.69

34.95 33.42

 
#16  Girls 500 Yard Free Varsity

CSL South: 5:00.90 2012 Christine Ryan

Pool Records: 5:02.96 2014 TIERNEY

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

MS-IL SOWagner, Annika1 5:01.32

27.81 29.98 30.6330.36

30.94 30.67 30.10 30.55

30.86 29.42

EVAN 12Shotwell, Kathleen2 5:11.81

28.10 30.53 31.5031.22

31.64 31.81 32.08 32.13

31.86 30.94

EVAN 09Rhodes, Sam M3 5:12.19

28.37 31.47 31.3331.66

31.81 31.86 32.19 31.56

31.64 30.30

NNHS-IL 18Klafta, Olivia4 5:14.08

28.54 30.62 31.8231.13

31.91 32.13 32.09 32.21

32.06 31.57

GBS JRSolem, Kate5 5:17.72

29.47 31.77 32.1832.33

32.23 32.16 31.81 32.33

32.14 31.30

NT JRHalloran, Ceola6 5:18.51

28.40 30.71 32.3232.37

32.66 32.83 32.78 32.90

32.61 30.93

NT SRAlcock, Caroline7 5:23.88

29.38 32.12 33.2232.92

33.42 33.34 33.38 32.68

32.17 31.25

EVAN 12Long, Meredith8 5:25.98

28.61 31.39 32.7731.82

33.21 33.18 33.49 34.19

34.02 33.30

GBS JRBerg, Kelsey9 5:27.29

29.31 32.16 33.3833.14

33.61 33.25 33.57 33.97

33.33 31.57

NT JRHillerbrand, Addison10 5:27.56

28.55 32.04 33.1032.90

33.38 33.82 33.55 33.36

33.94 32.92

GBS SRDel Muro, Bella11 5:28.15

29.16 31.97 33.6033.54

33.36 33.29 33.08 33.71

33.60 32.84

MS-IL JRSorbun, Amna12 5:31.36

29.72 33.16 33.4233.44

33.73 33.66 33.75 33.86

33.90 32.72

MS-IL SRBergtholdt, Riley13 5:33.13

30.38 32.79 33.9133.43

34.10 33.81 33.86 34.07

33.86 32.92

NNHS-IL 19Keay, Sophia14 5:34.52

28.86 32.20 33.9133.33

34.50 34.15 34.62 34.89

34.47 33.59

NNHS-IL 18Shaykin, Danielle15 5:51.61

30.20 33.56 36.0635.08

36.10 36.64 37.20 36.62

35.89 34.26

NWHS-IL JRBochnia, Jane16 6:16.52

33.70 37.64 37.7038.09

37.80 39.60 39.52 38.21

38.34 35.92

NWHS-IL SRRodriguez, Daniella17 6:20.38

33.41 36.54 38.7038.41

38.87 38.97 39.21 39.93

39.01 37.33

NWHS-IL SRKornstein, Sarah18 6:26.82

32.54 36.87 38.5537.43

40.03 39.78 40.40 41.21

40.91 39.10

 
#17  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay Junior Varsity

CSL South JV: 1:40.14 2014 New Trier

Nicholas,Derrick,Brooks,Christian

  Team Relay Finals Time

ANT1 1:41.90

Comess, Sabrina SO Jennings, Caroline JR

Picard, Olivia FR Fotsch, Caitlin JR

25.24 25.89 25.1425.63

AEVAN2 1:41.98

Dizdarevic, Mina 10 Chapon, Caroline 09

Clemson, Anna A 11 Friedman, Leah 12

25.92 25.70 24.5725.79

BNT3 1:47.22

Aron, Madison JR Burnett, Jordan SO

Burton, Alexis FR Morton, Sarah JR

28.04 26.30 26.3926.49

BEVAN4 1:47.48

Van Mieghem, Kiki M 10 Dean, Jamie J 11

Lee, Annie 10 Herrick, Mimi 10

27.29 28.01 26.3425.84

AGBS5 1:49.87

Klimiuk, Emilie SO Bianco, Lauren JR

Coleman, Abigail SR Dobos, Laura JR

27.75 27.88 25.7828.46

AMS-IL6 1:52.26

Cox, Gretchen JR Stonebridge, Bridie FR

Frank, Megan FR Tucker, Mackenzie SR

28.05 28.26 27.2028.75

BGBS7 1:54.54

Fitzsimons, Kathleen JR Browder, Emily SR

Merdinger, Carly SR Wright, Eliana SR

28.51 29.08 27.2429.71

BMS-IL8 1:58.23

Dolphin, Hanna SR Kocol, Zofie FR

Wesselkamper, Claire SR Zanija, Iva JR

29.18 31.16 29.0528.84
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Results
(#17  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay Junior Varsity)

ANWHS-IL9 2:04.05

Hersh, Lauren FR Lee, Lexi JR

Nguyen, Karen FR Maris, Anna FR

30.86 30.18 30.4732.54

ANNHS-IL10 2:09.35

Gomez, Natalie 21 Knudson, Danielle 21

Costina, Alana 21 Sensibar, Gracelyn 20

37.18 33.51 29.2529.41

BNWHS-IL11 2:13.45

Mo, Yunyan JR Garbis, Vasi FR

Bechtle, Elizabeth JR Hatzopoulos, Anna SR

34.82 36.96 31.6730.00

BNNHS-IL12 2:23.80

Potempa, Gabriela 20 Godoy, Nicole Lourdes 21

Chubin, Mollie 19 Tagay, Christina 20

36.34 35.84 34.7036.92

 
#18  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay Varsity

CSL South: 1:36.32 2012 New Trier

Marchuk, Sutherland, Patterson, Girgenti

Pool Records: 1:36.24 2014

ROSENBERG, BAXAMUSA, OLIPHANT, DOOLAN

  Team Relay Finals Time

ANT1 1:38.52

Lantry, Olivia SR Venn, Kasey JR

Girgenti, Sophia SR Ohr, Joelle SO

25.21 24.65 24.2124.45

AEVAN2 1:40.77

Donati, Katy T 12 Raedle, Lane B 10

Long, Natalie C 09 Long, Erin P 09

25.33 25.58 24.8625.00

ANNHS-IL3 1:41.60

Pi, Victoria 18 Sanchez, Karla 21

Tatsui, Jessica 19 Klafta, Olivia 18

25.21 26.13 24.9025.36

BNT4 1:41.98

Eldring, Emma SO Fondren, Charlotte SO

Hillerbrand, Addison JR Halloran, Ceola JR

25.85 25.22 24.9425.97

AGBS5 1:42.01

Devine, Catherine JR Solem, Kate JR

Berg, Kelsey JR Kachkin, Alexis SO

24.93 26.19 24.7226.17

AMS-IL6 1:42.90

Bryant, Natalie SO Lim, Milena SR

Edsey, Margaret JR Wagner, Annika SO

26.20 26.47 23.9026.33

BEVAN7 1:43.88

Clay-Barbour, Emma 11 Friedman, Anna 09

Seed, Halley K 11 Long, Meredith 12

26.50 25.95

BGBS8 1:46.05

Konrad, Chloe JR Hogan, Emma FR

Orucevic, Emsela FR Saintur, Nomun JR

27.18 26.89 26.1325.85

ANWHS-IL9 1:48.51

Oribello, Jade SR Crnomarkovic, Stana SO

Lefler, Annie SO Bobiles, Sydney FR

27.37 28.66 25.7626.72

BNNHS-IL10 1:50.42

Cox, Madelyn 20 Balara, Olivia 21

Pham, Sophia 20 Douglas, MacKenna 21

26.99 27.86 27.7327.84

BMS-IL11 1:50.45

Hadlaw, Nelly FR McGreevy, Shannon JR

Lemke, Emma JR Wajda, Natalie SO

28.34 27.11 27.9027.10

BNWHS-IL12 1:57.45

Gonzalez, Michelle JR Kornstein, Sarah SR

Corlaciu, Melissa SR Bochnia, Jane JR

29.89 29.17 29.5028.89

 
#19  Girls 100 Yard Back Junior Varsity

CSL South JV: 1:00.24 2011 Diana Capota

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NT SOEngelking, Kristin1 1:01.45

29.44 32.01

EVAN 10Dizdarevic, Mina2 1:03.14

30.39 32.75

EVAN 11Hollingsworth, Sydney A3 1:03.86

31.02 32.84

GBS JRZheleva, Toni4 1:04.05

30.26 33.79

EVAN 09Gottesman, Alice5 1:04.06

31.47 32.59

NT JRLasonde, Katherine6 1:04.28

30.51 33.77

NT SOBurnett, Jordan7 1:05.27

GBS JRHedrich, Isabelle8 1:05.92

31.97 33.95

GBS SODemos, Alyssa9 1:06.41

31.86 34.55

MS-IL SRDolphin, Hanna10 1:08.65

32.54 36.11

NWHS-IL SRPop, Izabela11 1:14.77

35.09 39.68

MS-IL SOVasilakopoulos, Olivia12 1:15.43

37.18 38.25

MS-IL FRKocol, Zofie13 1:19.73

38.82 40.91

NNHS-IL 19Guevarra, Ingrid14 1:23.04

39.07 43.97

NNHS-IL 21Gomez, Natalie15 1:24.82

NNHS-IL 19Chubin, Mollie16 1:30.41

44.17 46.24

NWHS-IL SOHong, Amanda17 1:31.78

 
#20  Girls 100 Yard Back Varsity

CSL South: 55.49 2012 Olivia Smoglia

Pool Records: 56.15 2014 POWELL

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NT SRWu, Vivian1 58.25

27.97 30.28

NT SORichardson, Audrey2 59.53

29.04 30.49

EVAN 10Raedle, Lane B3 1:00.02

29.27 30.75

NT FRWerts, Anna4 1:00.58

29.53 31.05

NWHS-IL SRPiljevic, Mia5 1:00.89

29.39 31.50

EVAN 09Tucker, Mackenzie H6 1:02.34

29.82 32.52

MS-IL JRSorbun, Amna7 1:02.67

30.48 32.19

EVAN 09McCartney, Josie M8 1:02.90

30.14 32.76

GBS SODiCesare, Caroline9 1:03.85

30.63 33.22

MS-IL SOWajda, Natalie10 1:03.88

30.87 33.01

GBS SREdelstein, Kate11 1:04.83

30.32 34.51

GBS FRGorski, Gia12 1:05.57

31.23 34.34

NNHS-IL 21Sanchez, Karla13 1:06.21

32.79 33.42

MS-IL JRLemke, Emma14 1:06.55

32.19 34.36

NNHS-IL 21Balara, Olivia15 1:07.31

33.17 34.14

NNHS-IL 20Pham, Sophia16 1:08.12

31.96 36.16

NWHS-IL SROribello, Jade17 1:08.53

32.46 36.07

NWHS-IL SOIdrizovic, Ajla18 1:11.30

33.58 37.72

 
#21  Girls 100 Yard Breast Junior Varsity

CSL South JV: 1:07.13 2015 Kasey Venn

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NT SOComess, Sabrina1 1:10.04

32.37 37.67

NT SRHunken, Caroline2 1:12.53

33.82 38.71

EVAN 12Escobar, Angelina E3 1:13.19

34.22 38.97

EVAN 10Lee, Annie4 1:14.19

34.50 39.69

EVAN 09Tench, Kinsey E5 1:14.85

34.09 40.76

NT JRAron, Madison6 1:15.42

34.12 41.30

GBS JRDobos, Laura7 1:15.44

35.17 40.27

GBS SOWilliams, Erin8 1:16.51

35.44 41.07

MS-IL JRZanija, Iva9 1:17.54

36.78 40.76

GBS JRBianco, Lauren10 1:18.34

36.08 42.26
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(#21  Girls 100 Yard Breast Junior Varsity)

MS-IL FRFrank, Megan11 1:22.49

38.37 44.12

NWHS-IL JRLee, Lexi12 1:28.17

39.78 48.39

NWHS-IL FRGarbis, Vasi13 1:29.69

41.75 47.94

NNHS-IL 20Sensibar, Gracelyn14 1:30.16

43.43 46.73

NNHS-IL 20Rios, Maya15 1:33.04

44.81 48.23

NNHS-IL 21Godoy, Nicole Lourdes16 1:35.26

45.41 49.85

MS-IL JRSolak, Ada17 1:37.17

47.57 49.60

NWHS-IL JRMo, Yunyan18 1:38.19

46.71 51.48

 
#22  Girls 100 Yard Breast Varsity

CSL South: 1:05.41 2015 Ana Woods

Pool Records: 1:04.59 2014 WOODS

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

NT JRVenn, Kasey1 1:05.23

30.92 34.31

NT SOFondren, Charlotte2 1:07.75

32.10 35.65

NT SRLantry, Olivia3 1:08.77

32.04 36.73

EVAN 11Weber, Hana E4 1:09.41

32.88 36.53

MS-IL FRLorenc, Kasia5 1:10.13

32.88 37.25

NWHS-IL FRFong, Lian6 1:10.50

32.90 37.60

GBS JRSaintur, Nomun7 1:11.79

34.66 37.13

EVAN 11Seed, Halley K8 1:12.03

34.32 37.71

NNHS-IL 20Cox, Madelyn9 1:12.29

33.58 38.71

GBS FRHogan, Emma10 1:13.98

35.12 38.86

EVAN 11Gerber, Hazel J11 1:15.12

35.41 39.71

MS-IL SRLim, Milena12 1:15.37

35.54 39.83

NWHS-IL SOCrnomarkovic, Stana13 1:18.40

36.21 42.19

MS-IL JRMcGreevy, Shannon14 1:18.85

37.07 41.78

NNHS-IL 20Lee, Grace15 1:22.39

38.58 43.81

NWHS-IL SRRodriguez, Daniella16 1:24.05

39.62 44.43

NNHS-IL 21Douglas, MacKenna17 1:29.74

41.74 48.00

 
#23  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay Junior Varsity

CSL South JV: 3:40.76 2011 New Trier

Joyce,Good,Girgenti,Stone

  Team Relay Finals Time

AEVAN1 3:44.11

Clemson, Anna A 11 Chapon, Caroline 09

Hollingsworth, Sydney A 11 Friedman, Leah 12

27.25 56.72 56.4327.19

26.29 55.62 25.98 55.34

BNT2 3:48.19

Engelking, Kristin SO Warden, Molly FR

Morton, Sarah JR Jones, Taylor SO

27.69 57.37 58.2427.72

27.91 58.34 16.46 54.24

ANT3 3:48.50

Knaus, Alyssa SO Picard, Olivia FR

Jennings, Caroline JR Brooks, Anna SR

27.89 58.24 57.5826.90

26.87 56.79 26.43 55.89

BEVAN4 3:58.07

Kennedy, Claire M 09 Dean, Jamie J 11

Escobar, Angelina E 12 Herrick, Mimi 10

28.36 58.26 1:01.8529.16

28.11 58.12 28.32 59.84

AGBS5 4:04.50

Siegel, Jenny JR Crawford, Julianne SO

Kang, Peyton FR Zheleva, Toni JR

29.37 1:01.41 1:01.7029.24

29.40 1:01.97 27.68 59.42

AMS-IL6 4:09.51

Cox, Gretchen JR Tucker, Mackenzie SR

Zanija, Iva JR Frank, Megan FR

29.05 1:00.82 1:00.0827.93

31.48 1:04.89 30.74 1:03.72

ANNHS-IL7 4:24.76

Guevarra, Ingrid 19 Orgad, Noa 19

Kalodimos, Marika 20 Del Val, Cristina 20

34.85 1:13.16 1:06.4031.51

28.53 1:01.92 30.10 1:03.28

ANWHS-IL8 4:32.73

Maris, Anna FR Delgado, Juliet FR

Hersh, Lauren FR Pop, Izabela SR

32.59 1:08.65 1:09.2133.07

31.23 1:06.37 31.58 1:08.50

BNWHS-IL9 5:05.21

Cronologia, Bea FR Bechtle, Elizabeth JR

Hong, Amanda SO Mo, Yunyan JR

36.27 1:16.53 1:08.8932.28

38.07 1:21.00 36.75 1:18.79

BMS-IL10 5:08.01

Fordice, Katie JR Stacy, Lexi FR

Vasilakopoulos, Olivia SO Solak, Ada JR

37.69 1:21.24 1:17.6236.77

32.27 1:08.95 37.56 1:20.20

BNNHS-IL11 5:28.39

Potempa, Gabriela 20 Rios, Maya 20

Godoy, Nicole Lourdes 21 Gomez, Natalie 21

38.20 1:20.76 1:22.9139.73

40.56 1:36.51 27.26 1:08.21

BGBS--- DQ

Fitzsimons, Kathleen JR Akgun, Erin SO

Golden, Zoe SR Kang, Julie JR

29.74 1:04.31 1:03.9529.58

30.94 1:04.28 29.79 1:02.41

 
#24  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay Varsity

CSL South: 3:31.93 2012

Sutherland,Marchuk,Retondo,Costley

Pool Records: 3:30.52 2014

ROSENBERG, BAXAMUSA,DIAO, DOOLAN

  Team Relay Finals Time

ANT1 3:36.94

Girgenti, Sophia SR Halloran, Ceola JR

Richardson, Audrey SO Wu, Vivian SR

26.23 54.01 54.2025.97

26.00 54.37 25.75 54.36

AEVAN2 3:38.71

Long, Erin P 09 Donati, Katy T 12

Rhodes, Sam M 09 Hancock, Clio J 12

26.80 55.27 54.0525.83

26.84 55.78 25.66 53.61

BEVAN3 3:42.22

Long, Natalie C 09 Friedman, Anna 09

Clay-Barbour, Emma 11 Tucker, Mackenzie H 09

26.81 55.43 55.0026.16

27.28 57.36 26.33 54.43

AGBS4 3:42.71

Kang, Morgan JR Orucevic, Emsela FR

Solem, Kate JR Kachkin, Alexis SO

27.23 56.14 55.0726.15

27.02 57.24 25.82 54.26

AMS-IL5 3:44.80

Bryant, Natalie SO Edsey, Margaret JR

Sorbun, Amna JR Wagner, Annika SO

27.54 57.37 58.8527.60

26.61 56.68 24.79 51.90

ANNHS-IL6 3:45.56

Pi, Victoria 18 Sanchez, Karla 21

Tatsui, Jessica 19 Klafta, Olivia 18

26.27 55.15 58.0127.97

26.82 57.20 25.69 55.20

BNT7 3:47.25

Alcock, Caroline SR Pelzek, Greta FR

Werts, Anna FR Eldring, Emma SO

27.66 1:02.57 53.2623.03

26.38 55.67 25.44 55.75

ANWHS-IL8 3:47.53

Bobiles, Sydney FR Avenir, Katelin SR

Fong, Lian FR Piljevic, Mia SR

28.01 58.98 58.1427.65

25.68 54.66 26.46 55.75
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(#24  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay Varsity)

BGBS9 3:54.66

Berg, Kelsey JR DiCesare, Caroline SO

Gorski, Gia FR Konrad, Chloe JR

27.72 57.45 57.3827.27

29.14 1:01.09 26.99 58.74

BMS-IL10 3:56.91

Bacon, Jillian JR Bergtholdt, Riley SR

Wajda, Natalie SO Figliuolo, Gabby JR

28.82 1:01.31 57.7127.11

28.02 58.81 27.01 59.08

BNNHS-IL11 3:58.66

Oh, Adriana 18 Shaykin, Danielle 18

Keay, Sophia 19 Lee, Grace 20

27.84 58.14 59.9428.38

28.11 59.43 29.02 1:01.15

BNWHS-IL12 4:24.48

Kornstein, Sarah SR Gonzalez, Michelle JR

Corlaciu, Melissa SR Bochnia, Jane JR

30.10 1:04.08 1:06.4630.91

30.39 1:07.64 30.36 1:06.30

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Varsity - Through Event 24

1. New Trier High School 445

2. Evanston Towhship High School 359

3. Glenbrook South 214

4. Maine South 156

5. Niles North Vikings 125

6. Niles West High School 96

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Varsity - Team Rankings - Through Event 24

1. New Trier High School 445

2. Evanston Towhship High School 359

3. Glenbrook South 214

4. Maine South 156

5. Niles North Vikings 125

6. Niles West High School 96

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Junior Varsity - Through Event 24

1. New Trier High School 485

2. Evanston Towhship High School 440

3. Glenbrook South 235

4. Maine South 115

5. Niles West High School 64

6. Niles North Vikings 52

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Junior Varsity - Team Rankings - Through Event 24

1. New Trier High School 485

2. Evanston Towhship High School 440

3. Glenbrook South 235

4. Maine South 115

5. Niles West High School 64

6. Niles North Vikings 52


